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TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY'S 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAW AL OF COUNSEL FOR JAMES D. BEASLEY 

Ausley McMullen hereby serves notice that, after many years of distinguished service, 

James D. Beasley retired from the firm and from representation of Tampa Electric Company on 

January 7, 2022. Please update mailing lists, email lists, and certificates of service for this docket 

accordingly. Please serve copies of all pleadings, orders, notices and other papers filed in this 

proceeding on the following: 

J. Jeffry Wahlen 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
Malcolm N. Means 
rnmeans@ausley.com 
Ausley McMullen, P.A. 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
(850) 224-9115 
(850) 222-7560 (fax) 

DA TED this 10th day of January 2022. 

Paula K. Brown 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
Manager, Regulatory Coordination 
Tampa Electric Company 
Post Office Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601 
(813) 228-1444 
(813) 228-1770 (fax) 

Respectfully submitted, 

J. JEFFRY WAHLEN 
MALCOLM N. MEANS 
Ausley McMullen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
(850) 224-9115 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal has been 

furnished by electronic mail this 10th day of January 2022 on the following: 

 Keith C. Smith     Billy E. Brown  

 keith.smith@gray-robinson.com  bbrown@wrec.net  

 Gray Robinson     Executive VP and General Manager  

 One Lake Morton Drive   Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative  

 Lakeland, Florida 33801   P.O. Box 728 

 (863) 284-2200    Dade City, FL 33526-0278  

 (863) 688-0310 (fax)    (352) 567-5133 Ext. 6100 

 

 Paula K. Brown    Richard Gentry 

 regdept@tecoenergy.com   rgentry@leg.state.fl.us 

 Manager, Regulatory Coordination  Steven Baird 

 Tampa Electric Company   baird.steven@leg.state.fl.us 

 Post Office Box 111    Office of Public Counsel 

 Tampa, FL 33601    c/o The Florida Legislature 

 (813) 228-1444    111 West Madison Street, Room 812 

 (813) 228-1770 (fax)    Tallahassee, FL  32399 

       (850) 488-9330 

 

 

 

 

 

       ___________________________ 

       ATTORNEY 

mailto:regdept@tecoenergy.com



